

SANDIP FOUNDATION'S SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE

Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Maharashtra, India



International Affairs Cell

Meeting with team of Edukerron International

VENUE: SANDIP FOUNDATION, NASHIK

Dr. Dipak Patil briefed the delegates regarding the overall administration process of Sandip Foundation as well as Sandip University.

Dr. Dipak Patil arranged a meeting with Mr.sandip jha sir, chairman of sandip foundation to brief him about the collaboration MoUs, the areas of collaboration, roles and responsibilities under the



MoU.



SANDIP FOUNDATION'S SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Maharashtra, India

EduKerron International Pvt Ltd established with the goal of sustainable development of the society, youth, and all it needed with any areas of on the humanitarian grounds with multipurpose goals and sustainable development of the society and vice versa.





SANDIP FOUNDATION'S SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE

Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Nashik-422213 Maharashtra, India





Prof. Sushant J. Pawar Coordinator



Prof.(Dr.) M. M. Patil Principal, SITRC

